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IMPORTANT NOTICE TO ALL WINNEBAGO COUNTY SOLID WASTE USERS

By Winnebago County Solid Waste Management Board

Holiday Hours for 2022-2023

The Residential Drop-Off Area, Scale and Transfer Station will be closed
or have modified hours on the following holidays:

Monday, January 2, 2023
Monday, May 29, 2023

Tuesday, July 4, 2023

Monday, January 1, 2024

Saturday, December 24, 2022
Monday, December 26, 2022

Saturday, December 31, 2022

Monday, September 4, 2023

Thursday, November 23, 2023

Monday, December 25, 2023

Christmas Eve

New Year's Eve

Saturday, December 23, 2023

New Year's Day (Observed)  Closed
Memorial Day Closed
Independence Day Closed
Labor Day Closed
Thanksgiving Closed

Closed
Christmas Closed

Saturday, December 30, 2023

New Year's Day

Christmas Day (Observed)

Closed
Closed

Open 7 a.m. — Noon

Open 7 a.m. - Noon

Closed




